TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Falcone Piano Company		04/08/1994	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mason & Hamlin Company	
Street Address:	600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 104	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1425705	FALCONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)498-1074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-498-1010

Email: jpo@intellectual.com

Correspondent Name: John P. O'Banion

Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1550

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUR1012.73C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. O'Banion
Signature:	/John P. O'Banion/
Date:	07/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0164

900082753

Total Attachments: 2 source=name change from falcone to mason hamlin#page1.tif source=name change from falcone to mason hamlin#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0165



STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Ralph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

FALCONE PIANO COMPANY

a Washington

Profit

corporation. Articles of Amendment were

filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to MASON & HAMLIN CORPORATION

U.B.I. Number: 601 169 793

Date:

April 11, 1994

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capital

TALPY HUNRO

Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

ssf 58 (5/91)

2-411174-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0166

配1195品版7

TRADEMARK

FILIED STATE OF WIIGHINGTON

APR 1 1 1994

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF FALCONE PIANO COMPANY

Fursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amondment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Falcone Plane Company.

SECOND: The following is the text of the amendment so adopted:

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this Corporation is Mason & Hamila Corporation.

THIRD: This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of itsued shares.

NOURTH: The date of the adoption of the amendment was April 1, 1994

ETETH: The amendment was adopted by the directors of the corporation and does not require shareholder action as permitted by RCW 23B.10.020.

The undersigned has signed these Articles of Amendment as duplicate signed originals on April 8. 1994.

FALCONE PIANO COMPANY

Jerry E. Keppler.

Secretar

LIZXYMESCE OR THEN TO ISSUED OF

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0167